5-3-01

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Bowling

> ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State

Other _____

3. Nature of conveyance:

03/27/2001 AAHMED1 00000096 76127089

01 FC:481

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \underline{X} No

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

X Individual

05-23-2001



101726544 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and

☐ Association

☐ Limited Partnership

Atty. Docket No. TEC10 T-300

, attached original documents or copy thereof.

SHEET LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tech Enterprises Group, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1529 - 108th Avenue City: Otsego State: Ml Zip: 49078-9779 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ______ ☐ Association _____

	☐ General Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership		
, ,	Corporation-State Michigan		
Other	☐ Other		
execution Date: February 14, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	76/127,089		
Additional number(s)	attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:		
Name: Steven L. Underwood	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	X Enclosed (Proof of payment attached)		
nternal Address: <u>Price, Heneveld, Cooper, DeWitt & Litton</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
D D Poy 2567	8. Deposit Account number:		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2567	16-2463		
City: <u>Grand Rapids</u> State: <u>Ml</u> Zip: <u>49501-2567</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	flederwood May 3, 2001		
Steven E. Ondorwood	gnature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Bowling, an individual, residing at 1529 – 108th Avenue, Otsego, Michigan 49078-9779, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the trademark application for the mark PETS TALK for which an application for United States Trademark Registration, Serial No. 76/127,089, filed on September 13, 2000.

WHEREAS, Tech Enterprises Group, Inc., a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 1529 – 108th Avenue, Otsego. Michigan 49078-9779 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Mark and in and to any Trademark Registrations that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the said Mark in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Trademark Registrations which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries thereof, including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Trademark Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Trademark Registrations, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said Mark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Trademark Registrations to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Mark in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:	Owner:	Date:	
	Michael Bowling	2-14-01	

D

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper, together with all enclosures identified therein, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513, on the date indicated below.

Da-20-01

Date

Shaila H. Waller

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

Michael Bowling

Serial No.

76/127,089

Filed : For the Mark :

September 13, 2000

PETS TALK

02-26-2001

<u> | 1886 | 1886 | 1886 | 1887 | 1888 | 1888 | 1888 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 | 1889 </u>

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Dear Sir:

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Enclosed herewith for filing in the subject application are the following documents:

- 1. Power of Attorney;
- 2. Assignment;
- 3. \$40.00 Recording Fee; and
- 4. Return Postcard.

Respectfully submitted,

MICHAEL BOWLING

By:

PRICE, HENEVELD, COOPER,

DEWITT & LITTON

2/20/2001 Date Steven L. Underwood Registration No. 35 727

695 Kenmoor SE P.O. Box 2567

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501-2567

616/949-9610

SLU/saw

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper, together with all enclosures identified therein, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, addressed to the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below.

05-03-01

Sharla A. W

rarla A. Waller

Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Law Office

108

TM Attorney Applicant

: William H. Dawe, III: Michael Bowling

Serial No.

76/127,089

Serial No

70/12/,009

Filed For : September 13, 2000

: PETS TALK

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Enclosed herewith for filing in the subject application are the following papers:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. Transmittal Letter dated 02/20/01;
- 3. Power of Attorney;
- 4. Assignment;
- 5. Proof of Payment of \$40.00 Fee;
- 6. Copy of Return Postcard dated 02/26/01; and
- 7. Return Postcard of this Transmittal Letter.

Respectfully submitted,

MICHAEL BOWLING

By:

PRICE, HENEVELD, COOPER,

DEWITT & LITTON

Steven L. Underwood

Registration No. 35 727

695 Kenmoor SE P.O. Box 2567

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501-2567

616/949-9610

SLU/saw

May 3, 2001

IICE, HENEVELD,	COOPER, DEWITT & LITTON			CHECK#: 01 212564
DATE	INVOICE NO. OR REFERENCE	AMOUNT	DISCOUN	BALANCE
02/20/2001	TEC010 T300 SAW	40.00		40.00
	TOTALS >			******40.00
	PLEASE DETACH STA	TEMENT BEFORE DEPOSITI	NG CHECK	

•

RECORDED: 02/26/2001